

STATE OF MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



December 11, 2003

Rochelle Molyneaux Resident Advancement, Inc. P.O. Box 555 411 S. Leroy Fenton, MI 484300555

RE: License #: AS250010923

Maple Woods 7448 Maple Rd.

Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Dear Ms. Molyneaux:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (810) 760-2598.

Sincerely,

Mildred Schwarcz, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing Suite 110-2 G-1388 W. Bristol Rd Flint, MI 48507 (810) 760-2369

enclosure

MICHIGAN FAMILY INDEPENDENCE AGENCY OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS250010923

Licensee Name: Resident Advancement, Inc.

Licensee Address: P.O. Box 555

411 S. Leroy

Fenton, MI 48430-0555

Licensee Telephone #: (810) 750-0382

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Rochelle Molyneaux, Designee

Name of Facility: Maple Woods

Facility Address: 7448 Maple Rd

Grand Blanc, MI 48439

Facility Telephone #: (810) 743-2336

Capacity: 6

Program Type: OFFICIAL FORMER AIS/MR

II. Purpose of Addendum

On 12/05/2003, the licensee submitted a written request to modify the terms of their license, i.e., increase capacity from four to six residents. This addendum is completed to documents the findings of the on-site inspection in response to the licensee's modification request.

III. Methodology

On 12/11/2003, an on-site inspection was completed to evaluate the facility's compliance with all applicable licensing rules, pertaining to environmental health, fire safety, and physical plant.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The proposed resident bedrooms were measured and the dimensions are as follows:

Bedroom # 1 contains 168 square feet of usable floor space and will accommodate two (2) residents.

Bedroom # 4 contains 221 square feet of usable floor space and will accommodate two (2) residents.

Bedroom # 2 and # 3 will remain as single occupancy resident bedrooms.

The family room contains 240 square feet of indoor living space and this is adequate for six (6) occupants.

The maximum total capacity is approved for six (6) residents.

The licensee submitted documentation to certify that the prospective residents are utilizing their own personal bedroom furniture and therefore, said furniture will accompany the residents upon their move-in. Currently, the bedrooms have furniture being utilized by the existing residents.

V. Recommendation

Based on the above findings, it is recommended that the capacity for this facility be increased from four (4) to six (6) residents.

Mildred Schwarcz	Date
Licensing Consultant	